invoiced under this Agreement, the Authority shall have the right to charge 

interest on the overdue amount at the a rate of four per cent (4%) above the base 

rate for the time being published by the Bank of England. All such interest will be 

calculated on the basis of the actual number of days elapsed and a three hundred 

and sixty-five (365) day year and will be payable on demand. 

(b) Where the Concessionaire has disputed the amount of Concession Fee due, 

provided that the sum has been disputed in good faith, interest due on any sums 

in dispute shall not accrue until seven (7) days after resolution of the dispute